
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2290
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
REVENUE EARNED BY KONKAN RAILWAY 
Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of revenue earned by the Konkan railway since its inception; 

(b) whether the Railways have any proposal for doubling the Konkan sector rail lines between Kerala and the Western region; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): A Statement is attached. 

(b): No, Madam. 

(c): Does not arise. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2290 BY SHRI M.K. RAGHAVAN TO BE
ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 03.12.2009 REGARDING REVENUE EARNED BY KONKAN RAILWAY 

(a): The details of revenue earned by the Konkan Railways since it's inception are given below: 

     (Figs in Crores of Rs)

  Year   Total Earnings

  1997-1998  19.90

  1998-1999  98.48

  1999-200  130.22

  2000-2001  168.43

  2001-2002  187.73

  2002-2003  227.56

  2003-2004  249.83

  2004-2005  288.52



  2005-2006  372.26

  2006-2007  442.76

  2007-2008  533.53

  2008-2009  615.84

  Upto Sep`09  254.22

  Total   3589.28
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